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Sep t embe r 11, 1970

5'r. Robert E. Erinknan
!bterials Eranch
Division of >bterials Licensinc
U. S. Atorlc Energy Commissien
Washington, D. C. 20545

Dear Mr. Brinkman :

Uith respect to your letter dated July 17, 1970, the following
items are confirred:

1. Confirnation is made that we are reques Int terrtination of
license 20-06799-01.

2. Ue do confirr that there is n; more radioactive caterial in

inventory at 131 Portland Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts;
either as eroduct or eachaned wastes.

3. Uc do confirm that smear survey results are in enits of
dne/100 cm2 as required in your letter of October 7, 1969.

4 We oo confirm that radiation level surveys were made with
equiement havine a window thickness of 1.4 to 2.8 elllicrams

2ner cm as required in your 1ctter of October 7, 1969.

5. Confirmation is rade that alnha surveys were made by ho'oert
U. Johnson. Enclosed is a copy of the results of tne survey.

6. Confirration is rade that the further decontardnation re-
connended in Mr. Robert U. Johnson's letter of June 3, 1970
was carried out and the results were included in our letter
to you dated July 3,1970 which was dictated by Mr.11. W.
l!ilcemeier nrior to his terrination as Radiation Safetv
officer.

Sincerely,
- - n
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* .?-- z, / -

Robert C. Terris Q
" ice President
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o hr. Robert, Ferris

Carbridre Nuclear Co,
*

575 Niddlescx Turr.;:ike,
..billerica, Esss. 01R21

Dear F.r. Terriet .

A survey nade this norning at the 131 Fortlend Street locat$cn
indicated the following *1 phar in disintegrat$ ens /ninute/100 cr.2,

IZ ATICI; TSSULT
Y "A" '.lall at 36" ribnve floor 7

"B" *' ail at 6" above floor * * An

"C" "all at 36" sbeve floor 6
" D" Belt motor 6

f "E" Floor (previously abeve l'~its) * 3 7 ***
/ "Y" Floor 2h" beyond area "E" R6

"O" Wall et 6" *bove floor 10
"P Floor between new flooring & noter h
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** Af ter 2nd wnshinn,

en Aver *ge of two wipe 8 Yours truly
.

Robert O. A
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